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Itinerary  日程表 

As at 25 November 2024 
Date Time 時 間 Activities  活動事項 Venue  地點 
Mon – Thursday 
25-28 November 
11 月 25-28 日  
(星期一至四) 

9.00am – 
6.00pm Practice session 練習時間 

HKFC Indoor Green 
香港足球會 
室內草地滾球場 

Saturday 30 
November 
11 月 30 日 (星期六) 

10.00 am 
Training for Umpires, Markers and Officials  
裁判、記分員及工作人員培訓  

Meeting Room 1-2 
會議室 1-2 

 - Overseas players arrive 海外球員抵港  

Sunday 1 December 
12 月 1 日 (星期日) 9.00am – 

11.30am Practice session I   練習時間 I 
HKFC Indoor Green 
香港足球會 
室內草地滾球場 

12.00nn – 
12.30pm Briefing meeting 球員簡報會 

Happy Valley Suite 1-2 
宴會廳 1-2 

12.30pm – 
1.00pm Press conference 記者招待會 

Happy Valley Suite 1-2 
宴會廳 1-2 

1.00pm – 
2:00pm Lunch with Media & Players 球員與傳媒午膳 

Happy Valley Suite 1-2 
宴會廳 1-2 

3.00pm – 
9.00pm Practice session II   練習時間 II 

HKFC Indoor Green 
香港足球會 
室內草地滾球場 

Monday 2 December 
12 月 2 日 (星期一) 
 

9.00am Round Robin Stage 
Singles and Mixed Pairs at HKFC 
 
循環賽  
單人賽及混合雙人賽 (香港足球會) 

HKFC Indoor Green 
香港足球會 
室內草地滾球場 

11.15am 

1.30pm 

3.45pm 

6.00pm 

8.15pm 
Tuesday 3 
December 
12 月 3 日 (星期二) 

9.00am Round Robin Stage 
Singles and Mixed Pairs at HKFC 
 
循環賽  
單人賽及混合雙人賽 (香港足球會) 

HKFC Indoor Green 
香港足球會 
室內草地滾球場 

11.15am 

1.30pm 

3.45pm 

6.00pm 

8.15pm 
Wednesday 4 
December 
12 月 4 日 (星期三) 

9.00am Round Robin Stage 
Singles and Mixed Pairs at HKFC 
 
循環賽  
單人賽及混合雙人賽 (香港足球會) 

HKFC Indoor Green 
香港足球會 
室內草地滾球場 

11.15am 
1.30pm 
3.45pm 
6.00pm 
8.15pm 
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Date Time 時 間 Activities  活動事項 Venue  地點 
Thursday 5 
December 
12 月 5 日 (星期四) 
 

9.00am Round Robin Stage 
Singles and Mixed Pairs at HKFC 
 
循環賽  
單人賽及混合雙人賽 (香港足球會) 

HKFC Indoor Green 
香港足球會 
室內草地滾球場 

11.15am 
1.30pm 
3.45pm 
6.00pm 
8.15pm 

Friday 6 December 
12 月 6 日 (星期五) 

9.00am Round Robin Stage 
Singles and Mixed Pairs at HKFC 
 
循環賽  
單人賽及混合雙人賽 (香港足球會) 

HKFC Indoor Green 
香港足球會 
室內草地滾球場 
 

11.15am 
1.30pm 
3.45pm 
6.00pm 
8.15pm 

Saturday 7 
December 
12 月 7 日 (星期六) 
 
 

9.30am 
Men’s Singles Quarter-Final  Live Streaming 
男子單人賽半準決賽   直播 

HKFC Indoor Green 
香港足球會 
室內草地滾球場 
 11.45am 

Women’s Singles Quarter-Final  Live Streaming 
女子單人賽半準決賽   直播 

2.00pm 
Mixed Pairs Quarter-Final  Live Streaming 
混合雙人賽半準決賽   直播 

4.15pm 
Mixed Pairs Semi-Final  Live Streaming 
混合雙人賽準決賽   直播 

6.30pm 
Men’s & Women’s Singles Semi-Final  Live Streaming 
男女子單人賽準決賽   直播 

Saturday 8 
December 
12 月 8 日 (星期日) 
 

9.30am 
Mixed Pairs Final  Live Streaming 
混合雙人賽決賽   直播 

HKFC Indoor Green 
香港足球會 
室內草地滾球場 
 12.00nn 

Singles – Women Final  Live Streaming 
女子單人賽半準決賽   直播 

2.30pm 
Singles – Men Final  Live Streaming 
男子單人賽半準決賽   直播 

4.00pm 

Closing ceremony & presentation ceremony immediately 
after the Finals 
閉幕及頒獎典禮緊接決賽後舉行 
Live Streaming 直播 

6.30pm 
Presentation dinner at HKFC 
頒獎晚會 (香港足球會) 

Happy Valley Suite 1-2 
宴會廳 1-2 

Monday 9 December 
12 月 9 日 (星期一)  

Overseas players depart 
海外球員離港 

 

 


