2024 World Bowls Junior Indoor Championship

2024 世界青少年室內草地滾球錦標賽

Itinerary 日程表

As at 25 November 2024

Date	Time 時間	Activities 活動事項	Venue 地點
Mon – Thursday 25-28 November 11 月 25-28 日 (星期一至四)	9.00am – 6.00pm	Practice session 練習時間	HKFC Indoor Green 香港足球會 室內草地滾球場
Saturday 30 November 11月 30日 (星期六)	10.00 am	Training for Umpires, Markers and Officials 裁判、記分員及工作人員培訓	Meeting Room 1-2 會議室 1-2
		- Overseas players arrive 海外球員抵港	
Sunday 1 December 12月1日(星期日)	9.00am – 11.30am	Practice session I 練習時間 I	HKFC Indoor Green 香港足球會 室內草地滾球場
	12.00nn – 12.30pm	Briefing meeting 球員簡報會	Happy Valley Suite 1-2 宴會廳 1-2
	12.30pm – 1.00pm	Press conference 記者招待會	Happy Valley Suite 1-2 宴會廳 1-2
	1.00pm – 2:00pm	Lunch with Media & Players 球員與傳媒午膳	Happy Valley Suite 1-2 宴會廳 1-2
	3.00pm – 9.00pm	Practice session II 練習時間 II	HKFC Indoor Green 香港足球會 室內草地滾球場
Monday 2 December 12月2日 (星期一)	9.00am	Round Robin Stage	HKFC Indoor Green
	11.15am	Singles and Mixed Pairs at HKFC	香港足球會
	1.30pm	循環賽	室内草地滾球場
	3.45pm	單人賽及混合雙人賽(香港足球會)	
	6.00pm	17 03,00000000000000000000000000000000000	
	8.15pm		
Tuesday 3 December 12月3日(星期二)	9.00am	Round Robin Stage	HKFC Indoor Green
	11.15am	Singles and Mixed Pairs at HKFC	香港足球會 室內草地滾球場
	1.30pm	循環賽	T11111011111111
	3.45pm	單人賽及混合雙人賽 (香港足球會)	
	6.00pm		
	8.15pm		
Wednesday 4 December 12月4日 (星期三)	9.00am	Round Robin Stage	HKFC Indoor Green 香港足球會
	11.15am	Singles and Mixed Pairs at HKFC 循環賽 單人賽及混合雙人賽 (香港足球會)	室內草地滾球場
	1.30pm		
	3.45pm		
	6.00pm		
	8.15pm		

2024 World Bowls Junior Indoor Championship

2024 世界青少年室內草地滾球錦標賽

Date	Time 時間	Activities 活動事項	Venue 地點
Thursday 5 December 12月5日(星期四)	9.00am	Round Robin Stage Singles and Mixed Pairs at HKFC 循環賽 單人賽及混合雙人賽 (香港足球會)	HKFC Indoor Green 香港足球會 室內草地滾球場
	11.15am		
	1.30pm		
	3.45pm		
	6.00pm		
	8.15pm		
Friday 6 December 12月6日(星期五)	9.00am	Round Robin Stage Singles and Mixed Pairs at HKFC 循環賽 單人賽及混合雙人賽 (香港足球會)	HKFC Indoor Green 香港足球會 室內草地滾球場
	11.15am		
	1.30pm		
	3.45pm		
	6.00pm		
	8.15pm		
Saturday 7 December 12月7日(星期六)	9.30am	Men's Singles Quarter-Final Live Streaming 男子單人賽半準決賽 直播	HKFC Indoor Green 香港足球會 室內草地滾球場
	11.45am	Women's Singles Quarter-Final Live Streaming 女子單人賽半準決賽 直播	
	2.00pm	Mixed Pairs Quarter-Final Live Streaming 混合雙人賽半準決賽 直播	
	4.15pm	Mixed Pairs Semi-Final Live Streaming 混合雙人賽準決賽 直播	
	6.30pm	Men's & Women's Singles Semi-Final Live Streaming 男女子單人賽準決賽 直播	
Saturday 8 December 12月8日(星期日)	9.30am	Mixed Pairs Final Live Streaming 混合雙人賽決賽 直播	HKFC Indoor Green 香港足球會 室內草地滾球場
	12.00nn	Singles – Women Final Live Streaming 女子單人賽半準決賽 直播	
	2.30pm	Singles – Men Final Live Streaming 男子單人賽半準決賽 直播	
	4.00pm	Closing ceremony & presentation ceremony immediately after the Finals 閉幕及頒獎典禮緊接決賽後舉行 Live Streaming 直播	
	6.30pm	Presentation dinner at HKFC 頒獎晚會 (香港足球會)	Happy Valley Suite 1-2 宴會廳 1-2
Monday 9 December 12月9日(星期一)		Overseas players depart 海外球員離港	